

RECEIVED

APR 1 4 2014 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Dear Mr. Derouen:

April 11, 2014

Please find attached the Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures form regarding the intent of Cumberland Valley Electric to file an application for a Prepay Metering Tariff no later than April 30, 2014.

If you have any questions or need further information, just let me know.

Sincerely,

Robert Tollin

Robert Tolliver Office Manager

Enclosure

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8,		Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. giv		ves notice of its		
inten	t to file an application	for P	repay Metering Tariff	with the Public Servi	ce Com	mission
no lat	ter than April 3	0, 2014 and	to use the electronic fil	ing procedures set forth in the	at regul	ation.
_	Cumberland Valle	y Electric, Inc.	further states that:			
					Yes	No
1.			ommission assign a ca er as soon as possible;	se number to the intended	$\checkmark$	
2.		•	re registered with the Pu gs with the Public Service	ublic Service Commission and e Commission;	$\checkmark$	
3.	Commission for auth	orization to make		red with the Public Service vill do so no later than seven tment;		
4.	Pursuant to KRS 278. by mail for purposes		-	ic Service Commission orders	$\checkmark$	
5.	It or its authorized ag	ents possess the	facilities to receive electr	onic transmissions;	$\checkmark$	
6.		vice Commission		half and to receive electronic ngs filed by any party or the		

Name	Electronic Mail Address	
Robert Tolliver, Office Manager	Robert.Tolliver@cumberlandvalley.coop	
Jim Adkins, Consultant	jimadkins25@aol.com	

7. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

10llin Jobert Signed 9

Name: Robert Tolliver Title: Office Manager Address: P.O. Box 440 Gray, KY 40734 Telephone Number: 606-528-2677